

DECISION OF THE STEWARDS HEARING

Organising Club	BARC		Date	24 SEPTEMBER 2022		
Type Of Event CIRCUI		RACING - CAR RACE	Status	NATIONAL		
Venue (Inc. Circuit Layout)	SILVERSTONE NATIONAL		Permit No	125095		
A meeting of the Steward	ds was cor	nvened to hear an appeal against th	e decision o	f the Clerk of the Course by:		
Name:		DTO MOTORSPORT				
Competition / Entrant Licence No:		379322				
Issuing ASN (If not Motorspo	ort UK):					
Competition Number in Event:		#7 (ASTON MILLAR)				
Race / Class:		Ginetta GT4 SuperCup (Qualifying)				

The Stewards heard evidence from the following persons:

Eddie Hall (DTO Motorsport).

Viewed photographs of front splitter from Car #7 post qualifying.

Viewed on-board footage of one situation where Car #7 drove through dust/gravel from a preceding car.

The Stewards decision is:

The decision to accept the appeal (out of time) is supported by the Stewards due to constraints on time around the extensive paddock at Silverstone.

The Appeal fails as the decision of the Clerk of Course to disqualify the driver of car #7 from qualifying practice for a non-compliance is supported.

Reason(s) for this decision:

The Stewards are not persuaded by the evidence presented by the appellant and find that the penalty applied by the Clerk of Course is appropriate.





DECISION OF THE STEWARDS HEARING

The appea	l fee is: RETURNED	FORFEIT 🗸 T	The licence is: RETAINED ENDORSED) 🗌
	etitor has not made pa e with the regulations.		es to settle the payment to Motorsport Uk	〈 in
res 🗸	NO			
		NAME	SIGNATURE	
Motorspo	ort UK Steward	NICKY MOFFITT	N Moffitt	
Event Ste	eward	ROBERT LENTELL	. B Lentell	
Event Ste	eward	ADRIENNE WATSON	N A Watson	
Timed at:	14.15	Date: _	24 SEPTEMBER 2022	
_		nowledge receipt of the above Stev		
Name:	EDDIE HALL	Signature:		
Timed at:	14.15	Date:	24 SEPTEMBER 2022	

YOU ARE REMINDED OF YOUR RIGHT TO APPEAL

